# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Monique Nathalie Richard	09/09/2009
Kimber Lee Stamm	09/09/2009
Erik Menke	09/09/2009
Grant Umeda	09/09/2009
Bruce Dunn	09/09/2009
Brittnee Veldman	09/09/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607		

Name:	Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.			
Street Address:	4410 Goss Road			
City:	Ann Arbor			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48105			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12395488	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500964107

Fax Number: (713)583-2245

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7134001190

Email: Andrea.Tran@pwtlaw.com

REEL: 023240 FRAME: 0969

OF \$40.00 12395488

**PATENT** 

Correspondent Name: Andrea E. Tran

Address Line 1: Pramudji Wendt & Tran, LLP
Address Line 2: 1800 Bering Drive, Suite 540
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TY001.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea E. Tran

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=2007-113\_Signed\_Total\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2007-113\_Signed\_Total\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2007-113\_Signed\_Total\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=2007-113\_Signed\_Total\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=2007-113\_Signed\_Total\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023240 FRAME: 0970

WHEREAS, We/I of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made;

WHEREAS, Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., with an address of 4410 Goss Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, (herein after "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We/l assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations and all other applications for patent having subject matter related hereto, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefore; and We/l authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We/I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and We/l further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We/I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, We/I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Initials MNR

Initials KLS

PATENT REEL: 023240 FRAME: 0971

mrichard

TITLE:	ELECTRODE COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES			
INVENTOR(S):	Monique Nathalie Richa	ard, and Kimber Lee Stamm		
Full name of the	e First Inventor:	Monique Nathalie Richard		
Inventor's Signa	ature:	M.A. clard		
Date:		2005-08-08		
Residence:		Ann Arbor, MI		
Citizenship:		Canada		
Post Office Add	ress:	1326 North Bay Dr.		
		Ann Arbor, MI 48103		
Full name of the	Second Inventor:	Kimber Lee Stamm		
Inventor's Signa	iture:	X881-		
Date:		9/9/09		
Residence:		Ann Arbor, MI		
Citizenship:		United States of America		
Post Office Addr	ress:	1422 Broadway St.		
		Ann Arbor, MI 48105		

assign.doc

#### UCLA Case 2009-511-1; TEMA ID 2007-113; Docket Number: TY001.0003

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Erik Menke, Grant Umeda, Brittnee Veldman, Bruce Dunn, and Fred Wudl

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# ELECTRODE COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES and which is found in: U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_ listing the above named persons as inventors U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/395,488 , filed Feb. 27, 2009 and listing the above named persons as inventors U.S. Patent No. and listing the above named persons as inventors International Patent Application Serial No. \_, filed \_ and listing the above named persons as inventors and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) Erik Menke \_\_\_\_\_, 2009 Grant Umeda \_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2009 Brittnee Veldman Bruce Dunn day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009 Fred Wudl

PATENT REEL: 023240 FRAME: 0973

assign.doc

# UCLA Case 2009-511-1; TEMA ID 2007-113; Docket Number: TY001.0003

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Erik Menke, Grant Umeda, Brittnee Veldman, Bruce Dunn, and Fred Wudl

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### ELECTRODE COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES

	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.		, fi	, filed		
	listing the above nar	med persons as invento	DIS			
_X		tion Serial No e named persons as inv	12/395,488 ventors	, filed	Feb. 27, 2009	
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above	e named persons as inv	ventors	, issued		
	International Patent and listing the above	Application Serial No e named persons as inv	ventors	, filed		
Patent to extension	be obtained for said n, conversion to 35 U	invention by the abov SC 111(a) or substitu	y, including the right to clave application or any continute thereof, and any reissue inventions for the Protection	uation, division, reexamination	, continuation-in-part, or extension of said	
	IOR(S) hereby covena		nt, sale, agreement or encun	nbrance has bee	en or will be made or	
and docu to ASSIG promptly required equivalenauthorize number of	iments relating to said GNOR and will testify execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, must thereof which may be and requested by the faid application when	invention and said Let y as to the same in an to ASSIGNEE or its maintain, issue or enfor y be necessary or design the execution of this as the officially known.	rill, upon its request, be providers Patent and legal equivally interference, litigation, or legal representative any and ce said application, said inversable to carry out the purpossignment to insert into this	lents as may be proceeding rel all papers, insention and said I ses thereof. Ar assignment the	known and accessible ating thereto and will truments or affidavits Letters Patent and said a attorney of record is filing date and serial	
			er of Patents and Trademar the ASSIGNEE, The Regent			
executed	executed this		Signature of Inve	Signature of Inventor(s)		
da	y of	, 2009	Erik Menke			
&_ da	y of <u>May</u>	, 2009	Grant Umeda			
da	y of	, 2009		٠	***************************************	
Å da	y of <u>MAY</u>		Brittnee Veldms	o Vilainini		
		, 2009	Bruce Dunn	to Walter Constitution		

PATENT REEL: 023240 FRAME: 0974

# UCLA Case 2009-511-1; TEMA ID 2007-113; Docket Number: TY001.0003

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Erik Menke, Grant Umeda, Brittnee Veldman, Bruce Dunn, and Fred Wudl

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ELECTR	ODE COMPOSITIONS AND PRO-	CESSES			
	h is found in:				
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial listing the above named persons as	No	, f	iled	and
<u>X</u>	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. and listing the above named person	s as inventors	12/395,488	, filed	Feb. 27, 2009
***************************************	U.S. Patent No and listing the above named person	s as inventors		, issued	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	International Patent Application Sea and listing the above named person	rial No.		, filed	
extension.	egal equivalent thereof in a foreign be obtained for said invention by th conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or s tent and all rights under all Internatio	e above appir ubstitute there	cation or any conting	uation, division,	continuation-in-part
<u>ASSIGNO</u>	<u>DR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assi to which would conflict with this assi	gnment, sale	agreement or encum	ibrance has beei	or will be made or
to ASSIG promptly required to equivalent authorized number of	DR(S) further covenants that ASSIGN nents relating to said invention and sa NOR and will testify as to the same execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE of apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or s thereof which may be necessary of and requested by the execution of a said application when officially known	e in any interfor its legal rependence said a desirable to this assignment.	ent and legal equival erence, litigation, or presentative any and pplication, said inve- carry out the purpos at to insert into this	ents as may be ke proceeding related all papers, institution and said Less thereof. An assignment the	cnown and accessible ting thereto and will ruments or affidavits etters Patent and said attorney of record is filing date and serial
AND the United Sta	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Committees and any reissue or extension there	ssioner of Pat of to the ASSI	ents and Trademark GNEE, The Regents	s to issue said I of the Universit	Letters Patent of the y of California.
executed the			Signature of Inver		
day	of, 2009		Erik Menke		
J	- f		Erik Menke		
uay	of, 2009		Grant Umeda		
<u>22</u> day (	of <u>May</u> , 2009	7	Brittnee Veldman		,
day o	of, 2009				
2 <u>2</u> day c	of May ,2009	- parties to the control of the cont	Bruce Dunn Ind W.		
assign.doc	1		Fred Wudl	The second secon	

PATENT REEL: 023240 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 09/16/2009**